FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sylvain L. Ndebi

Allen T. Shannon

M Assignment

Michael E. McLean

☐ Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

DAY 583 PA

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Susan M. Luna

Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: MLD 2-24-99

Execution Date: February 12 and 17, 1999

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence

Suite 500

City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45402-2023

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: One Dayton Centre

Street Address: One South Main Street

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

William H. Haddock

03-11-1999

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100980087

Melvin D. Pinkston

Thomas G. Ferguson

Ray Brooks

☐ Merger

☐ Change of name

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Day International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 130 W. Second Street P.O. Box 338 City: Dayton State: OH ZIP:45401-0338 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\simega\) Yes\(\simega\) No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 12, 17, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ YesXXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff LLP KEnclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Bebruary 24, 1999 Date

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sylvain L. Ndebi of Asheville, North Carolina; William H. Haddock of Candler, North Carolina; Allen T. Shannon of Waynesville, North Carolina; Michael E. McLean of Waynesville, North Carolina; Melvin D. Pinkston of Hendersonville, North Carolina; Ray Brooks of Waynesville, North Carolina; and Thomas G. Ferguson of Waynesville, North Carolina, invented certain new and useful (Docket DAY 583 PA) ENDLESS BELT FOR USE IN DIGITAL IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHOD OF MAKING for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Day International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 130 West Second Street, P.O. Box 338, Dayton, Ohio 45401-0338, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0180

	. ii Il	N TEST	YNOMI	WHEREOF,	. I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal
this	12th	day o	f Fe	bruary		hereunto	1999	9.			

Sylvalin L. Ndebi

State of North Carolina) ss
County of Buncombe)

On this 12+k day of February, 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Sylvain L. Ndebi personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Thusa N. Jankins
Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this /24h day of February, 1999.
William H. Haddock
State of North Carolina) County of Burcombe)
On this 12+h day of february, 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named William H. Haddock personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Thusa V. Jankins Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1999.
Allen T. Shannon
State of North Carolina)
State of North Carolina) County of Buncombe)
On this 12th day of February, 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Allen T. Shannon personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Theresa V. Jenkins Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of FEBRUANY, 1999.
Michael E. McLean
State of North Carolina) County of Buncombe)
On this 17th day of February, 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Michael E. McLean personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Janua N. Jakins Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand and seal
this 12th day of February	, 1999.

Melvin D. Pinkston

State of <u>Morth Carolina</u>) ss County of <u>Burcombe</u>) ss

On this 12+h day of February, 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Melvin D. Pinkston personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Meux N. Jankins Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal
	Mirky Such f. Ray Brooks
State of <u>North Carolina</u>) Sounty of <u>Buncombe</u>)	
On this 12/1 day of _ pefore me a Notary Public in and for personally appeared the above named to me, and acknowledged the executions as a free act and deed for the purp	Ray Brooks personally known on of the foregoing assignment
	Shewa M. Jankins Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of FEBRUARY, 1999.
Thomas G. Ferguson
State of Murth Carolina) ss County of Burcabe) On this DAA day of February , 1999. before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Thomas G. Ferguson personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Theusa N Jankins Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/24/1999